

CNR No. DLST-01-000155-2021

SC No. 4/2021

State Vs. Simmu & Anr.

FIR No. 244/2020

PS Fatehpur Beri

05.11.2022

Ld. PO has been invited by Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka to attained Refresher Programme on Cyber Laws and Appreciation & Handling of Digital Evidence.

Present: None for State.
 Sh. Rajesh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi @ Viplav.
 Both accused produced from JC.
 IO/Inspector Rajeev Kumar in person.

 Main part of the file is in C.A.

 As per directions of Ld. PO, put up for purpose fixed on

28.01.2023.

(Reader)
05.11.2022