

CNR No. DLST01-000155-2021

SC No. 04 of 2021

State Vs Simmu @ Chaman & Anr.

FIR No. 244/2020

PS Fatehpur Beri

13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Simmu @ Chaman
and Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi @ Viplav.
PW Mohd. Sadiq in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Ld. Counsel for accused
Ravi @ Viplav.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Mohd. Sadiq has been partly examined. His further
examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case properties i.e. clothes of
the deceased and motorcycle bearing registration no. DL-6S-AR-4134
make Duke 200 CC as well as its photographs.

Let PW1 Mohd. Sadiq be summoned through the IO for next
date of hearing.

MHC(M) be also summoned through the IO with directions
to produce the case properties i.e. clothes of the deceased and motorcycle
bearing registration no. DL-6S-AR-4134 make Duke 200 CC as well as
its photographs for next date of hearing.

IO be also summoned through the SHO concerned for

Contd....

:2:

**next date of hearing who shall also explain about the status of FSL
Result in the present case.**

Now to come up for PE on **17.07.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/13.04.2023**