

CNR No. DLST01-000155-2021

SC No. 04 of 2021

State Vs Simmu @ Chaman & Anr.

FIR No. 244/2020

PS Fatehpur Beri

09.10.2023

Present: None for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused.
Inspector Rajeev Kumar in person.

Heard. Records perused.

It is submitted by Inspector Rajeev Kumar that the main Investigating Officers in the present case are Inspector Daleep Kumar and Inspector Chhuttan Lal and, therefore, they may be summoned to seek clarifications as regard to motorcycle bearing registration no. DL-6SAR-4134. He also submits that as per his information, witness at Serial No. 24 i.e. Head Moharar was cited to bring the motorcycle from PS Sitarganj, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttrakhand, India.

In view of the above, let summons be issued to Investigating Officers, namely, Inspector Daleep Kumar and Inspector Chhuttan Lal for next date of hearing.

Also issue summons to witness at Serial No. 24 i.e. Head Moharar PS Sitarganj, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttrakhand, India to produce motorcycle bearing registration no. DL-6SAR-4134 on the next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

Witness PW1 Mohd Sadiq will be summoned after receipt of status regarding the aforesaid motorcycle.

List now for aforesaid purpose / further prosecution evidence on **08.11.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/09.10.2023