

SC No.4/2021, State Vs. Simmu @ Chaman and Ors
FIR No. 244/2020, PS Fatehpur Beri
06.03.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ravi @ Viplav produced from JC.
Accused Simmu @ Chaman @ Kalu produced from
Bhondsi Jail, Gurugram through VC (on bail in this
case) by warden Sh. Sunil Kumar.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Simmu @
Chaman @ Kalu.

**Bail Roster for the month of March 2025 has been
assigned to this court vide circular number
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/8577-8598, New Delhi dated 03.03.2025.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness HC Ashok is reported to be on CL vide GD no.79
PS Saket.

Witness HC Manoj is also reported to be on CL vide GD
no.51A.

**PW ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain and PW HC Ravinder be
again summoned for 08.05.2025.**

**Both the witnesses namely HC Ashok and HC Manoj be
again summoned for 09.05.2025.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for
next dates of hearing.**

**Production warrants qua accused Simmu @ Chaman @
Kalu be also issued for next date of hearing i.e. 08.05.2025.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on 08.05.2025
and 09.05.2025.

At this stage, an application on behalf of accused Ravi @
Viplav is filed for transferring him from Mandoli Jail to Tihar Jail.

**Let reply to the abovesaid application be called from the
concerned jail superintendent for 12.03.2025. Copy of application be also
sent to the concerned jail superintendent.**

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.03.2025