

CNR No. DLST01-000155-2021
SC No. 04 of 2021
State Vs Simmu @ Chaman & Anr.
FIR No. 244/2020
PS Fatehpur Beri
20.08.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for Simmu @
Chaman.
Sh. Javed Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for accused Viplav
@ Ravi.
PW1 Mohd. Sadiq in person.
MHC(M) with case property.
Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW1 Mohd. Sadiq is present for evidence. However,
he is discharged unexamined for today as case property has been
received but Ld. Additional Prosecutor submits that since
supplementary charge-sheet qua the FSL Result has not been
received, it is unlikely that the clothes of the deceased would be
found present in the case property produced today as in none of
the ten packets of the case property, there is mark of FSL. **PW1
Mohd. Sadiq shall be summoned again in due course.**

Ld. Additional Prosecutor also submits that though
photographs of the motorcycle in question has been received, but
there some discrepancy in the description of the motorcycle
which cannot be identified from the photographs and physical
production of the motorcycle would be required. **This issue shall
be taken up after the receipt of status of FSL Result.**

Contd.....

:2:

In the meantime, let PW Inspector Mukesh Kumar Jain (mentioned at Serial No. 14 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 10:00 AM.

Let PWs, namely, Dr. Bhuvnesh Bharadwaj, Dr. Pooja Gajmer and Dr. Varun Chandran A (mentioned at Serial Nos. 05, 06 and 07 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM. It be also mentioned on the summons that if the above-mentioned doctors are not found working in the given hospital, their local available addresses may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non-availability of their addresses, some other doctor(s) acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of the concerned doctors may be deputed.

SHO PS Fatehpur Beri be notified to apprise the status of supplementary charge-sheet in respect of FSL Result in the present case on the next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 14.10.2024 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the SHO concerned.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.08.2024