

SC No. 04 of 2021
State Vs Simmu @ Chaman & Anr.
FIR No. 244/2020
PS Fatehpur Beri

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Simmu @ Chaman @ Kalu in person on bail.
Accused Ravi @ Viplav produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for Simmu @ Chaman @ Kalu.
Sh. Javed Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi @ Viplav.
PW Mohd. Raja in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW9 Mohd. Raja has been partly examined-in-chief by State. His further examination-in-chief is deferred at request of Ld. Additional PP for the State for the production of RC of KTM motorcycle and also for clarification from the investigating officer.

PW9 Mohd. Raja is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Let Investigating Officer be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 15.09.2025 at 02:00 PM.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.09.2025